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In February 2021, the City of Vernon, in partnership with the BC Economic Development Association,
undertook the Vernon Virtual Business Walks Survey. The virtual survey marked the one-year anniversary

of the COVID19 pandemic.

The 2021 Virtual Business Walks Survey included 23 questions in order to gain a better understanding of
the current economic conditions in Vernon and to learn how business service providers can better meet
the needs of the business community. Unlike previous years, the 2021 survey was done in the midst of
the COVID19 business recovery efforts. As such, in addition to the standard questions, the survey also
asked about the impact of the COVID19 pandemic on the business, employment and the uptake of federal

and provincial business support programs.

The online survey was emailed to 516 businesses in Vernon and was available for just over four weeks. A
total of 76 responses representing a cross section businesses were received. The results from the survey
provided immediate feedback to the City of Vernon and partner business service providers regarding any
concerns and challenges that the business community is experiencing. The results will also help to
evaluate the success of the Federal, Provincial and Municipal recovery actions for Vernon and to identify
the immediate measures that can be implemented at the local level to assist in business recovery.
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What best describes your industry?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting | 3%
Construction [INNEGGEG 4%
Manufacturing  [INNNEGEGEN 5%
Retail Trade [N 24%
Finance and Insurance NG 11%
Real estate and rental and leasing [ 3%
Professional scientific and technical services [N 7%
Educational services [INNEG 5%
Health care and social assistance [NNNENEGEGEGEGEEE 3%
Arts entertainment and recreation [N 5%
Accommodation and food services NG °%

Non profits if not included above [ 3%
Other services except publicadmin [ 3%

If other please specify |GGG %

Years in business:

Less than 1 year i 1(1%)

0 10 20 30 40




As of today, is your business still open?

Please rate the current state of your business

Good to increasing 19 (25%)

0 10 20 30 40

How does this compare to 2019?

No response i 1(1%)
No change _ 14 (18%)
0 10 20 30 40 50




What are your projections for 2021?

No response

No change 28 (37%)

14 (19%)

Worse

Better 31 (41%)

Please rate the current state of your business
(compared to 2015-2019 survey’s results)
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Please indicate the source of your sales

Outside of Canada

7%

Outside of BC 13%

24%

Outside of community and region

Local community and area 56%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

How has COVID19 impacted your business i.e. revenue, supply chain, labour
force, hours of operations, etc.?

45%
40%
40% 37%
35%
30%
25%
20%
16%
15%
10%
0,
5% 3% 4%
Significant negative Low negative impact None Low positive impact Significant positive
impact impact
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What specific impacts has your business experienced as a result of COVID19?

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16%

Unable to pay rent or mortgage - 1%
Cash reserves declined or depleted _ 11%
Unable to pay suppliers - 1%
Loss of suppliers _ 3%
Laid off employees _ 10%
Reduced hours of operation || N NNR RN o
Decrease for products and or services _ 10%
Cancellation of events meetings or gatherings _ 14%
Cancellation of staff travel _ 9%
Closed business temporary _ 8%
Staff working remotely _ 8%
Increased hours of operation _ 3%
Increased products and or services _ 4%
Hired additional employees - 2%
New or adapted products or services ie home delivery _ 5%
other [N 2%




How have your sales/revenues been impacted as a result of COVID19?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
Not impacted NN 7%
Impacted negatively by 10 percent [N 9%
Impacted negatively by 20 percent [N 5%
Impacted negatively by 30 percent | 20%
Impacted negatively by 40 percent [NNNENEGEGEGEGEGEGEE 7%
Impacted negatively by 50 percent [N 15%
Impacted negatively by 60 percent [l 1%
Impacted negatively by 70 percent [l 1%
Impacted negatively by 80 percent [INNEGENE 4%
Impacted negatively by 90 percent [ 3%
Slight increase up to 10 percent [INNNENEGGNNE °%
Moderate increase 11 to 49 percent [N 11%
Significant increase 50 percent or more [ 3%

Do not know NG 4%

Have you used any of the Provincial or Federal Business Recovery Programs a
result of COVID19?

20 (27%)

B oves
B v

54 (73%)




If yes what assistance programs have you used?

45% 42%
40%
35%
35%
30%
259% 23%
20%
15% 13%
10% 8%
5% 2%
0% [ ]
Canada Emergency Canada Emergency Canada Education More Than Two
Business Account  Canada Emergency Rent Subsidy (CERS) Savings Grant (CESG) Canada Emergency Programs
(CEBA) Response Benefit Wage Subsidy
(CERB) (CEWS)

Current, before COVID19, and projected full time employees?

800
772
750
703
700
650
614
600
550
500
Current full time staff Full time staff before COVID19 Projected full time staff after
COVID19

The current full time employees is 9% less than before COVID19

The projected full time employees after COVID 19 is 12.6% less from the current number of
employees and 20.4% less from the number of employees before COVID19



What can be done to help your business thrive?

Ease COVID19 Restrictions 36%
Marketing and shop local campaign 22%
Continue Federal, Provincial and Municipal support programs 13%
Address parking issues (lack of supply, price, over-enforcement etc.) 9%
Speed Up Mass Vaccination 7%
Address safety concerns, homelessness and crime prevention 7%
Streamline City’s approval processes and permitting 7%

What requirements by local, provincial or federal government is needed to
assist you in your COVID19 recovery efforts?

e 29%
25%
20%
17%
15%
15%
12%
11%
10% 9%
6%
5%
0%
Changes to local Capital availability Training for local ~ Training for Training to Extended Other
government for specific workforce business develop a timelines to
bylaws renovations due operations i.e. Business existing programs
to COVID19 ecommerce Continuity Plan  both provincial
marketing etc. and federal
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What are the strengths of doing business in this community?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

atfordability || T 2
Available local services _ 12%
Availability of labour _ 5%
Business friendly local government _ 7%
Clentele I 2:
Cost of doing business _ 9%
Location |

Other . 1%
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What are your biggest challenges facing your business?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Impacts related to COVID19 _ 24%
Financing _ 1%
Finding employees _ 13%
Lack of customers _ 9%
Lack of space - 2%
Local property taxes _ 7%
Local restrictions _ 10%
Community safety and homelessness _ 14%
Affordable housing _ 5%
Marketing _ 4%
Parking _ 7%
Other - 2%

Do you plan to retire or sell your business in the next 5 years?

Not applicable - 8(12%)

0 10 20 30 40 50
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Do you have a succession plan in place?

10 20 30 40

o

What specific information would you like to have access to local?

19 (15%)

Business planning

Customer service training 6 (5%}

Exporting 3 (2%)

Financing 11 (9%)

Hiring and human resources 23 (18%)

loss prevention programs 6 (5%}

Response

Marketing partnerships

Succession planning _ 11 (9%)
Supply chain development - 3 (2%}
Other - 2 (2%)
f:i 5 10 15 20 25
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Would you like someone to contact you regarding any issues?

7 (10%)

B ves
B ne

63 (90%])
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